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Report on evaluation of thesis - MMSR

Basic data

Year (period)
2023/24
Selection of the report

Programme - Master Programme in Machine Learning, Systems and
Control

Number Part

Number of respondents + response rate H 7 “ 39%

In the academic year of 2015/16 more questions were added, which is why the question
numbering is not completely in order. The same question has the same number for all years.

Questionnaire answers

The blue bars to the left is the current selection (LTH / course / programs) and the gray bars to
the right represents all responses from LTH for the same period.

1 How did you find the topic for your thesis?

Number Part

Found on

1 14% How did you find the topic for your thesis?

Internet M 2o 1€ you ™t piciory : 250

@3,5

3 4200 4
Own contacts 4 57% |||x3.0 5

L1

o =

%:2-5 1150 ®

2 - o
From a 22.0 o

el . =
department 1 14% ||| = 1100 °
at LTH 215 11 .

E/'.J . -

»10 § =

. 5 10 5

Otherwise 1 14% ||| S0 L

o .

0.0 1o
found on own from a otherwise no
Internet contacts department answer

No answer 0 0%
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Comments

TAMSR, EDAMO1: | contacted the professor

2 Did you cooperate with a company or society in your thesis?

Number Part

Did you cooperate with a company
or society in your thesis?
Yes 3 43% ||| *° 7 400
£35 3 350
= E /a
£3.0 - 300 &
225 3250 §
L ] T
No 4 |57%||5*° 200 ¢
El-s - 150 £
P -
o0 100 &
B 1, &
£0.5 3 50
o ]
No answer 0 0% 0.0 yes 0
no
answer
3 How relevant do you think your thesis is for your education?
Number Part
Not at all o -
relevant 0 0% How relevant do you think your
thesis is for your education?
5.0 L 450
[ 1 400
Somewhat 0 0% |I[Ea0 120 B
relevant P E §
a_' -
L J 300 «
£30 : w
» 4 250 «
Relevant 2 [|29%|||5 1 00 &
= J200%
52.0 — : o E
i E -
7 ] o
£1.0 11003
Very relevant S 1% |2 dgn
= -
o 3
0.0 —n
notatall somewhat relevant very no
relevant relevant relevant answer
No answer 0 0%
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L Il J Il J

16 How many courses did you have left to complete when you started your
degree project (not counting the degree project itself)?

Number Part

1 One/a few
courses from 0 0%
years 1-3
How many courses did you have left to complete
when you started your degree project
2 One/a few (not counting the degree project itself)?
courses from 0 0% 6.0 5 450
years 4-5 ¢ 1 400
25.0 : 0
3 Courses g 3302
from both 40 o 300 %
years 1-3 0 0% |||= 3250 ¢
and years 4- =3.0 : o
5 y = 42005
o 1 en =
L20 4 150 =
4 The degree & 3 100 &
project was £1.0 ] 2
the final 6 [86%]|% . l El
course | took 0.0 — ——
in my degree ans. 1 ans. 2 ans. 3 ans. 4 no answer
No answer 1 14%

17 How many weeks did it take you to write and finalise your document
describing the goals of the degree project ("maldokument")?

Number Part

Less than 2 o
weeks 4 57%
2-4 weeks 2 29%
More than 4 1 14%
weeks
( |if If ]
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How man){)weeks did it take you to write and finalise your document
i

describing the goals of the degree project ("maldokument™)?
4.0 - 400
935 1 3s0
2 1 %
£3.0 7 300 =
225 1250 5
3 3 <
No answer 0 0% |||s2© 4200 o
ored B 8
£Ls 4150 =
o : -
“1.0 J100 Y
2 ] o
o 1., S
£05 3 50
o -
0.0 10
less than 2-4 weeks more than no answer
2 weeks 4 weeks
18 How well did the contents of the degree project match what was
originally planned in the document describing the goals of the degree
project ("maldokument")?
Number Part
Not at all 0 0% How well did the contents of the degree project match
what was originallyc?lanned in the document describing
the goals of the degree project ("maldokument™)?
3.0 250
© 1
Somewhat 1 14% ||| £5 5 1 -
4 - 200 .
T ; =
—20 i 2
Well 3 43% ||| =15 2 i
o ] e}
= {100
450 3
Very well 3 |48%]|50s 17 £
= B
‘30_0 1 e
notatall somewhat well very well  noanswer
No answer 0 0%

4 During how many weeks (calendar time) have you worked on your thesis?

Number

Part

|
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10-15 0 0% Dunng how man{weeks (calendar tlme)
have you worked on your thesis?
3.0 7 300
/8 :
525 1250 ~
15-20 2 29% ||| ] o
% 1.8
;2.0 — —: 200 -%
= 1 [
20-25 3 |[43%][[5"7 1802
2 h ~
%1.0 J100 %
L] : Q
£ 1s0 E
>25 2 29%]|||£%° 1 =
=
o
0.0 ! |
10-15 15-20 20-25 > 25 no
answer
No answer 0 0%
5 What do you estimate your activity level has been during this time?
Number Part
25 % 0 0% What do you estimate your activity
level has been during this time?
5.0 L 350
9 ]
i J 300 _
50 % 0 0% ﬁ"'»o ] i
5 ] 250 2
» 12
SRS 1200 7
75 % 5 |[71%]||5 1. 5
520 J150 €
- 3 =
Y 1100
£1.0 : S
100 % 1 ||14%]||| 2 H l Is0 5
3 ]
0.0 L 10
25 % 50 % 75 % 100 % no
answer
No answer 1 14%

19 Did you have any assistant supervisors for your degree project (e.g. at a

company)?

Number Part

|
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Did you have any assistant supervisors
Yes 6 86% for your degree project (e.g. at a company)?
6.0 500

w
1‘6 B
250 ~
£ 140 &
b i =
4.0 £

No 1 14% ||| = 4 300 ¥
= “
5> [
e 4200
o T
%2.0 1 o
v o
%1_0 -4 100 E
‘C . - 3

o =
No answer 0 0% 2 o

no no answer

20 If yes, which supervisor did you have the most contact with during your
degree project?

Number Part

Principal If yes, which supervisor did you have
p: 4 57% the mos?contact with during your degree project?
supervisor 4.0 550
235 1
'u -1 ~~
ﬁso 4200 @
. . 7 M
Assistant 5 599 T ] =
. (o]
supervisor §2.5 1150 ﬁ.o
~ - [
§%° 1 £
815 J100 7
i == 1 =
Approximately 1 14% [|%, -
the same ol ] =
< 3 50 £
“
30.5
0.0 0
rincipal assistant approximatel no answer
No answer 0 0% guper‘\)/isor supervisor tlgepsame Y

Please describe

TAMSR, EDAMO1: Both my supervisors were from LTH, but | had more contact with my
principal supervisor

TAMSR, FRTMO05: |1 have weekly meetings with all my supervisors. They did a great job
I |
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TAMSR, FMAMO2: | talked to my assistant supervisor almost every day, and | had a meeting
with my main supervisor once a week.

6 How many hours do you estimate that you have received supervision of
your supervisor at LTH?

Number Part

<35 1 14% How many hours do you estimate that you have
received supervision of your supervisor at LTH?
4.0 250
£35
5-15 1 14% ||| = 4 200 @
£3.0 5
o =
1 J 150 =
8 E “
15-25 4 ||57%||5*° ] &
t1s 7100 ¢
-
T -
“1.0 o
£ 450 2
=
> 25 1 14% ||| £0 5 =
$3_ . -
o B
0.0 = o
<5 5-15 15-25 =25 no
answer
No answer 0 0%

21 To what extent were you in contact with the examiner during the degree
project?

Number Part

1 At start up
and in the
final stage 7 100%
of the
project

2
Throughout
the degree
project

0 0%

3 Other 0 0%
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To what extent were you in contact with
the examiner during the degree project?

=
o

400

350

o
(=}

300

w
o

250

o
o

(o)
No answer 0 0% 200

w
o

150

N
(=}

100

Whole LTH (the right bars)

[
o

50

oo Daova o Dol o n on Loy byon o boaaal oy

Current selection (the left bars)

°
(=}
o

ans. 1 ans. 2 3 other no answer

Please describe

There are no free text answers in the current selection.

How do you rate that your abilities in the following areas have been
improved during the process of thesis work?

7a Critical review

Number Part

Critical review
None 0 0% 5.0 - 400
B 9 350
e m
340 ] -
o 1300 5
[T ] =
. - : Y
A bit 5 1% ||| z30 3505
= h <
5 1%
-+~ n ~
20 4150 =
E e -
o 1z ] W
Very much 2 29% 2 4 100 2
e ] =
& 150
U -]
0.0 B 10
none a bit very much no
No answer 0 0% answer
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How do you rate that your abilities in the following areas have been
improved during the process of thesis work?

7b Reflection

Number Part

2024-10-08, 11:50

Reflection
None 0 0% 4.0 7430
?3.5 3 400
[ .
£ 4350 %
) - 3 300 .,
A bit 4 57% EZ'S 3 =
= J250 €
2.0 ] 2z
= q 200 =
5] a
%1.5 J1s0 5
W) : o
Very much 3 43% 210 3100 g
v h =
r:‘:-:,0.5 3 50
0.0 10
none a bit very much no
No answer 0 0% answer
How do you rate that your abilities in the following areas have been
improved during the process of thesis work?
7c¢ Literature search
Number Part
None 0 0%
A bit 4 57%
Very much 3 43%
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Literature search
4.0 L 400
235 3 350
38 ] ~
+3.0 3300 %
T : “
225 9 250 1,2:;
= ;
No answer 0 0% |[Z20 1 200 E
= 3
= . E
215 150 =
E B -
(7] N
210 4 100 <
o 3 =
£0.5 3 50
o .
0.0 — 10
none a bit very much no
answer
How do you rate that your abilities in the following areas have been
improved during the process of thesis work?
7d Analytical and problem solving ability
Number Part
Analytical and problem solving abili
None 0 0% 4.0 y P J i 450
35 3 400
= 1350
£3.0 = &
L 3 300 5
A bit 3 43% ||| w25 : £
& ;
5 3250 €
2.0 ]
é 3 200 5
Q 3
%1.5 J150 5
o “ ]
Very much 4 57% 210 3100 &
o ] s
505 3 50
o -
0.0 1o
none a bit very much no
No answer 0 0% answer

8a How satisfied are you with your report (final product)?

Number Part
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Dissatisfied 0 0% How satisfied are you with
your report (final product)?
4.0 7 300
Fairly gss ]
y 0 0% ||| = ; 4 250 ~
satisfied £30 _ . g
— J 200 »
Satisfied 3 43% ||| s2.0 {150 &
e 1 =
1L 4
z J1005
“1.0 S u
isfi £ 1 %
Very satisfied 4 STALY(] 50 5
g :
0.0 . 1o
dissatisfied f?ﬂ:{ i satisfied VELE i no
satisnec satisnec answer
No answer 0 0%
8b How satisfied are you with the writing of the thesis (process)?
Number Part
Dissatisfied 0 0% How satisfied are you with
the writing of the thesis (process)?
3.0 250
v 1
Fairly o/ [ 525 ; "
T - 200 @
satisfied 2 29% 2 ] %
O - =
—2.0 — L o
% 4 150 %:”
Satisfied 3 |43%|[s"° { £
= < 100 ;
1.0 . 5
v 7 U
- £ 150 2
Very satisfied 2 29% ||| £92 ) =
s.L_H :
0.0 e
dissatisfied fairly satisfied very no
satisfied satisfied answer
No answer 0 0%

9 How satisfied are you with the article (final product)?

Number Part

Dissatisfied 0 0%
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How satisfied are you with
the article (final product)?

: 3.0 300
Fairly 2 |29%]]. 3
satisfied o 1

B25 3250 ~
- (o]
o —~2.0 — J 200 &
Satisfied 2 29% || £ 1 ]
~ : “
§1.5 ] 150 ¢
-+ ] ~
- £10 1100 %
Very satisfied 3 43% ||| & 1 °
-~ B —
$0.5 1s0 £
f=
< i
3 :
0.0 L -_ 0
No answer 0 0% dissatisfied  fairly satisfied ve_;f‘,_fi no
satisfied satisfied answer
22 Did you receive sufficient support in writing your popular science
summary?
Number Part
Did you receive sufficient support in writing
your popular science summary?
Yes 3 43% ||| *° 7 400
o 1 350
g25 1%
£ 4300 &
D 1] 4
E2.0 'E 250 J'uC:n
= 3 <
No 2 |29%||s*® 720 ¢
s 3150 =
L10 178
G J100 ¥
$0.5 1 £
£ 1% ~
3 ;
No answer 2 29% 0.0 - 0
° yes no no answer

Please describe

TAMSR, EDAMO1: | found the details and latex template on website.

document

TAMSR, FRTMO05: My LTH supervisor directly read, made corrections, and approved the
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10 How satisfied are you with your oral presentation?

Number Part

Dissatisfied 0 0% ‘o How satisfied are you with your oral presentation? 0
=S 1 300
Fairly 1 149%|[[550 - @
satisfied Iz 250 5
©2.5 1 £
5 4 200 ¢
_ 52.0 | . &
Satisfied 2 29% ||| = J1so &
s ] E
O _ -
55 4100 o
Very satisfied 4 57% || 505 q s0
o
0.0 — 10
dissatisfied fairly satisfied very no
satistied satisfied answer
No answer 0 0%
11 How satisfied are you with your contribution as an opponent?
Number Part
Dissatisfied 0 0% How satisfied are you with
your contribution as an opponent?
3.0 . 300
S ] ~
Fal_rly_ 1 149 || £25 ] 250 5
satisfied e i 5
u ] =
E2.0 . 200 %
3 3 “
Satisfied 3 |43%|[s*° 102
e 7 A
9 ] T
1.0 4 100 5
2 o
o £ ] )
Very satisfied 3 43% ||| £9-3 150 =
3
0.0 — — 0
dissatisfied fairly satisfied very no
satistied satisfied answer
No answer 0 0%

12 Are you satisfied with the opposition that you received during your oral
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presentation?

Number Part

2024-10-08, 11:50

Dissatisfied 0 0%
s B P
Satisfied 2 29%
Very satisfied 3 43%
No answer 0 0%

Current selection (the left bars)

w
o

N
wn

N
o

-
wn

T
o

o
wn

°
(=}

Are you satisfied with the o‘)position

that you received during your ora

presentation?

dissatisfied  fairly satisfied ve

satisfied sati

gﬁ no
ed answer

250
J 200
J 150

J 100

Whole LTH (the right bars)

23 Did you receive sufficient support in how to conduct a critical review of a

fellow student's presentation?

Number Part

Yes 4 57%
No 1 14%
No answer 2 29%

Current selection (the left bars)

o
o

w
wn

w
o

N
wn

N
o

-
wn

[
o

o
wn

©
o

Did you receive sufficient support in how to conduct
a critical review of a fellow student’s presentation?

L 450

3 350
3 300
1 250
1 200
3 150

Whole LTH (the right bars)

1 100

yes

Nno answer

Please describe
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TAMSR, FRTMO05: My supervisor explained the process and ensure we went to other
presentations so we knew how to conduct ourselves.

13 Have you been paid during the work with the thesis (in addition to
financial aid for studies from CSN)?

Number Part

Have you been paid during the work with the thesis
(in addition to financial aid for studies from CSN)?
Yes 1 14% || ©° 7 30
25.0 f 300 _
- 1. &
& 1250 =
E4.0 : %:-L
s 1200 ¢
3.0
No 6 86% E 1 150 g
o . T
~2.0 . E
@ ] 100
L 1 °
21-0 150 =
3
0.0 0
No answer 0 0% yes no o
answer
How much? (the total sum)
‘ TAMSR, EDAMO1: 30000’
14 Can you recommend a friend to do their thesis at the same place
(department, company, etc.) you did yours?
Number Part
Yes 6 86%
No 0 0%
Perhaps 1 14%
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Can you recommend a friend to do their thesis at the
same place (department, company, etc.) you did yours?

6.0 500

= i

%50

= 4400 @

» b

(.& i Kv)

o 300 3

L= -1 —y

= £

53.0 B %’
No answer 0 0% |[|= 4200 7

U]

L2.0 5

DI .

“ o

+ i °

$1.0 100 2

=

< ]

(]

0.0 0
yes no perhaps no
answer
Comments

TAMSR, EDAMO1: The work is good, but it would be good to get paid as well.

15 Other comments

TAMSR, EDAMO1: In my case, | think that it would have been a more interesting and balanced
work if it were two students working on this project rather than just me.
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